

MIZORAM UNIVERSITY

Department of Management

School of EMIS Aizawl-796004, India

Tel: 2330710/2330261/9862569024 Email: lsksharma@mzu.edu.in

lsksharma@yahoo.co.in

Prof. L. S. Sharma Head

Ref. 2/16/DOM/10 Date: 03.06.2024

NOTIFICATION

This is to notify that the open Viva Voce examination in blended mode for the award of Ph. D Degree is scheduled to be held on 10th June, 2024 from 11:00 AM in the Department of Management, Mizoram University, Aizawl. This is as per section OC – 4/RC – Clause 9 of the Ordinance of Mizoram University and notification no. F. No. Ex/Ph. D/9-232(SEMIS)/20/127 dated 30th May, 2024. The details of the Ph.D. scholar are given below:

Details of the candidate & Supervisor	Topic	Date & Time
Debajit Rabha (Registration No. MZU/Ph.D/1300 of 29.03.2019), Prof. Rajkumar Giridhari Singh, Supervisor & Convener	An Analysis of Asset Pricing Models in the Indian Stock Market	Date: 10 th June, 2024 (Monday) Time: 11:00 AM

The members of the evaluation board, all faculty members and research scholars of the university are cordially invited to attend the open viva voce examination.

Google Meet Video call link: https://meet.google.com/okt-qrfn-psi

(Prof. L.S. Sharma)

प्रबंधन विभाग

Copy to:-

Department of Management

1. PS to Vice Chancellor, Mizoram University for kind information मिज़ोरम विश्वविद्यालय

2. PS to Registrar, Mizoram University, Aizawl for the kind information of the Registrar.

- 3. PA to Controller of Examinations, Mizoram University, Aizawl for the kind information of the Controller of Examinations.
- 4. The Dean, (SEMIS), Mizoram University, Aizawl
- 5. The Head, Department of Management, Mizoram University, Aizawl
- 6. The Assistant Registrar, Academics Mizoram University, Aizawl for the kind information
- 7. All Deans of all schools for kind information.
- 8. The System Administrator, ICT, Mizoram University, Aizawl for uploading in the system
- 9. Concern scholar for information
- 10. Office file